## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bruce E. Tomczuk	07/28/2011
Gary L. Olson	07/28/2011
Richard S. Pottorf	07/28/2011
Lijuan Jane Wang	08/02/2011
Bhaskara R. Nallaganchu	07/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corridor Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	1122 Kenilworth Drive
City:	Towson
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21204

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13191160
PCT Number:	US1145373

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (215)268-3871 **Phone**: 2152683876

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Darryl Pratcher, Riverside Law, LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Four Falls Corporate Center, Ste 710

Address Line 2: 300 Conshohocken State Road

Address Line 4: West Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER**: 46490-5022-00-US.600994

PATENT
REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0181

D \$80.00 13191160

501686082 REE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Pratcher
Total Attachments: 6 source=46490_5022_00US_600994_assign source=46490_5022_00US_600994_assign source=46490_5022_00US_600994_assign source=46490_5022_00US_600994_assign source=46490_5022_00US_600994_assign source=46490_5022_00US_600994_assign	ment#page2.tif ment#page3.tif ment#page4.tif ment#page4.tif ment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0182

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce E. Tomczuk, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 333 Sonnet Lane, Collegeville, PA 19426; Gary L. Olson, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 1505 Coles Avenue, Mountainside, NJ 07092; Richard S. Pottorf, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 74 Monroe Avenue, Belle Mead, NJ 08502; Jane Wang, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 919 Crown Point Est. Dr., Wildwood, MO 63021; and Bhaskara R. Nallaganchu, a citizen of India, having a mailing address of 99 Nostrand Road, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

## ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

for which we have executed a U.S. utility patent application, application no. 13/191,160, filed July 26, 2011, based on U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/428,894, filed December 31, 2010 and 61/450,804, filed March 9, 2011.

WHEREAS, Corridor Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having a place of business at 1122 Kenilworth Drive, Towson, MD 21204, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

1

same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

July 28, 2011  Date	Bruce E. Tomczuk	(Seal)
STATE OF ENNSY LVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY		

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this A and day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, personally appeared Bruce E. Tomczuk, who being to me personally kndwn, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kathy Clark, Notary Public Collegeville Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2012

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notatics

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: |- | 4- | 2\_

7/28/11 Date	Gary L. Olson	(Seal)
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middlescy</u>	; ; ss. ;	
of <u>July</u> , 2011, pe known, and who having first exe me first duly sworn, did acknow	ic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this ersonally appeared Gary L. Olson, who being the ecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence a vledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed or the purpose therein stated and intending to be instrument be recorded.	to me personally and have been by and act, signed,
	Michee Herble Notary Public	_

My Commission Expires:

7/28/2011 Date	Richard S. Potterf	(Seal)
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middlesey</u>	; : ss. ;	
of July, 2011, per personally known, and who having have been by me first duly sworn, or	n and for the State and County aforesaid, on this	being to me presence and free deed and
	Michely Gestile Notary Public	
	MOINTY EUDIC	

My Commission Expires:

Aug 2, 0	LOIL	Lijuan Jane Wang	(Seal)
STATE OF	Missouri St. Louis	;; ss.	
personally know have been by me act, signed, seal-	£	in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this	to me nce and eed and
	U	mude & Jucier	
OF BEAT AND	NICOLE L. TUCKER My Commission Expires July 20, 2015 St. Louis County Commission #11420910	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: July 20, 6	3015

7/28/11 Date	Bhaskara R. Nallaganchu	(Seal)	
STATE OF New Jersey: ss			
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 26 day of 144, 2011, personally appeared Bhaskara R. Nallaganchu, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.			
<i>M</i>	Michele Hestile Notary Public		

My Commission Expires: